Tariff Notice No. 1984/12—Application for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from determination of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff Item therefor:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
H.O.	65277	84.20.001	Checkweigher, Driver Southall series HD NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.20.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 10	40*	Can 30* DC 25* Aul Free	••
				*or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 9 February 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of January 1984.

P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Ministry of Works and Development-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works	Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted	
Civil Engineering—		3	
SH 1: Digout Programme: RP 728/10.00-741/10.00	Wanganui Asphalts Ltd.	20.000.00	
SH 1: Digout Programme: RP 728/0.00-728/10.00	Wanganui Asphalts Ltd.	20,000.00	
SH 1: Digout Programme: RP 741/10.00-756/10.00	Wanganui Asphalts Ltd.	20,000.00	
SH 1: Digout Programme: RP 756/10.00-780/0.00	Wanganui Asphalts Ltd.	20,000.00	
SH 3: Digout Programme: RP 368/0.00-368/10.00 (Waitotara - Maxwell)	Wanganui Asphalts Ltd.	20,000.00	
SH 3: Digout Programme: RP 384/5.00-384/13.0 Mission Road: Wanganui	Wanganui Asphalts Ltd.	20,000.00	
SH 3: Digout Programme: RP 432/0.00-444/0.00 (Union Line to Bulls)	Wanganui Asphalts Ltd.	20,000.00	
SH 35: Whangaparaoa bridge approaches: first coat sealing New Christchurch Girls' High School site: Avon River bank protection works	Emoleum (N.Z.) Ltd.	38,543.50	
SH 6: Cleaning and painting of Ship Creek and Waita River bridge	R. Giltrap Cluthe Industrial Sandhlasting and Paint	41,731.64	
SIT 0. Cleaning and painting of Sinp Cleek and waita kivel bridge	Clutha Industrial Sandblasting and Paint- ing Ltd.	48,020.88	
SH 35: Replacement of Glenroy Culvert at RP 300/3.44	Hitchens Transport Ltd.	75,740.50	
SH 1 Passing lane: Mercer Straight	Bruce Paton & Sons Ltd.	146.481.75	
SH 2: Earthworks excavation: Bartletts - Umuhaka Stage II	East Coast Contractors Ltd.	153.250.00	
Tekapo Canal berm roads: re-seal and void fill seals	British Pavements Ltd.	159,713.25	
Duilding			
Building—			
Install automatic sprinkler system: Wi-tako Prison	A. & T. Burt Mechanical Ltd.	22,084.00	
Ministry of Works and Development: Tarawera Depot: kitchen/dining exten- sion to amenities block	Ray Gee Ltd.	34,862.75	
Tongariro Power Development: Poutu intake gate hoist room	Durney Construction Co. Ltd.	48,800.00	
GOAB: State Insurance Building, Palmerston North: computer services accommodation	McMillan and Lockwood Ltd.	53,509.81	
GOAB: Social Welfare, 195 High Street, Lower Hutt: alterations to second floor	G. J. Newdick (1978) Ltd.	60.932.25	
Government Printing Office, Peterborough Street, Christchurch: replacement	D. R. Herriot Ltd.	62,426.00	
of windows, roofing and exterior repainting		,	
University of Canterbury, Christchurch: cycle parking: cooling pond	Lloyd Bathurst Ltd.	66,198.00	
Wellington High Court: exterior restoration and painting	New Zealand Protective Coatings Ltd.	78,085.00	
N.Z. Fire Service Commission: Porirua Fire Station: pump test facilities and workshop alterations	MacDee McLennan Construction Ltd.	97,736.00	
Taupo Police Station: alterations and additions	Hawkins Construction Ltd.	98,300.00	
Ministry of Energy, Electricity Division: Arapunui line maintenance depot	Hawkins Construction Ltd.	195,920.00	
	R. G. NORMAN, Commissioner of Works.		

3

2